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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2021 10:30:59AM

Assembly District 61

 21,312 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,312 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 81 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,705 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,705 

 12,009 BRAD LANDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,703 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (REPUBLICAN)

 1,765 PAUL A. RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,109 JOHN A. TABACCO JR. (LIBERTARIAN/INDEPENDENT)

 90 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (SAVE OUR CITY)

 1 ANTHONY RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEIGH J. OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE MADOFF (WRITE-IN)

 3 BRIAN BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CESAR A. VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFFORD SMITH JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 COREY D. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIVONNE COOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK SOECI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL ROJA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CODD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY RODHAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD O. KAVANAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA SPANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. MOONEY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY L. BATTISTA (WRITE-IN)

 2 NESTOR CORTES JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS J. POPOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICE BORTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAJIV S. GOWDA (WRITE-IN)

 6 ROBERT LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT M. FARINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD E. PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROWAN A. BARRETT JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SARANDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS ZABLOCKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM VANDERMADEN (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,725 

Unrecorded  980 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2021 10:30:59AM

Assembly District 62

 35,072 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,435 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 198 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  36,707 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  36,707 

 5,846 BRAD LANDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 22,524 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (REPUBLICAN)

 2,998 PAUL A. RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,648 JOHN A. TABACCO JR. (LIBERTARIAN/INDEPENDENT)

 76 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (SAVE OUR CITY)

 1 CABRINNA DESALVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES TANTILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY BOOKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMIAN DUANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DELISA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS T. GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK HERBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARIS RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DECICCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN K. DORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY FELCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEMBA WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL T. MATTEO (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHELLE CARUSO-CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA M. FRASCA (WRITE-IN)

 27 ROBERT LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM FRAHER (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA WICKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT M. IGNIZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CARR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  35,158 

Unrecorded  1,549 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2021 10:30:59AM

Assembly District 63

 24,967 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,484 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 94 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  26,545 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  26,545 

 8,697 BRAD LANDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 12,914 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (REPUBLICAN)

 2,113 PAUL A. RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,610 JOHN A. TABACCO JR. (LIBERTARIAN/INDEPENDENT)

 83 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (SAVE OUR CITY)

 1 ANDREW S. LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIANA FRANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENZION OBSTFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY D. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CHRISTIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONORA BATTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINUL VAN PELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA GAFFREY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL J. CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE HERZOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS FUENTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RADHA KRISHNA MOHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAOUL PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RESHMA P. PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 7 ROBERT LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHALOM DORON (WRITE-IN)

 4 SHAWN ABRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN MATTEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRONE SWINSORSA (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  25,459 

Unrecorded  1,086 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2021 10:30:59AM

Assembly District 64

 20,097 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,019 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 90 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,206 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  21,206 

 5,008 BRAD LANDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 11,798 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (REPUBLICAN)

 1,763 PAUL A. RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,573 JOHN A. TABACCO JR. (LIBERTARIAN/INDEPENDENT)

 75 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (SAVE OUR CITY)

 2 ANTHONY HESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY VINCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLD SCHWARZENEGGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIGET A. REIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY D. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREL KROGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY GARTNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE DE LEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIETTA CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHELLE CARUSO-CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK GOODWIN (WRITE-IN)

 13 ROBERT LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT R. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN ABRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER BEALE (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,254 

Unrecorded  952 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2021 10:30:59AM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - Richmond County

 101,448 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,250 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 463 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  107,163 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  107,163 

 31,560 BRAD LANDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 53,939 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (REPUBLICAN)

 8,639 PAUL A. RODRIGUEZ (CONSERVATIVE)

 7,940 JOHN A. TABACCO JR. (LIBERTARIAN/INDEPENDENT)

 324 DABY BENJAMINE CARRERAS (SAVE OUR CITY)

 1 ANDREW S. LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY HESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY VINCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIANA FRANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLD SCHWARZENEGGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEIGH J. OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENZION OBSTFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE MADOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 BRIAN BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIGET A. REIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CABRINNA DESALVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CESAR A. VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES TANTILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFFORD SMITH JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY BOOKER (WRITE-IN)

 4 COREY D. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMIAN DUANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DELISA (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREL KROGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIVONNE COOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS T. GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK HERBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK SOECI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL ROJA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CODD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARIS RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY RODHAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2021 10:30:59AM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - Richmond County

 1 JEFFREY GARTNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD O. KAVANAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA SPANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. MOONEY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CHRISTIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DECICCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN K. DORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY FELCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEMBA WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE DE LEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONORA BATTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINUL VAN PELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIETTA CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY L. BATTISTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA GAFFREY (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL J. CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL T. MATTEO (WRITE-IN)

 6 MICHELLE CARUSO-CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE HERZOG (WRITE-IN)

 2 NESTOR CORTES JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS FUENTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS J. POPOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA M. FRASCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICE BORTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK GOODWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RADHA KRISHNA MOHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAJIV S. GOWDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAOUL PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RESHMA P. PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 53 ROBERT LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT M. FARINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD E. PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROWAN A. BARRETT JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT M. STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT R. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHALOM DORON (WRITE-IN)

 5 SHAWN ABRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN MATTEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SARANDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS ZABLOCKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM FRAHER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

City Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/23/2021 10:30:59AM

Total for City Comptroller (Citywide) - Richmond County

 1 TOM RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM VANDERMADEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER BEALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRONE SWINSORSA (WRITE-IN)

 32 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA WICKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT M. IGNIZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CARR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  102,596 

Unrecorded  4,567 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 30, 2021.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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